505431147 04/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5477947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CESAR VEGA-MORALES	07/17/2017
FERDYNAND SZLACHETKO	05/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARS, INCORPORATED			
Street Address: 6885 ELM STREET				
City:	MCLEAN			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	22101-3883			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16251577		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)448-9678

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038214900

Email:mars.patents@effem.comCorrespondent Name:MARS, INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 6885 ELM STREET

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22101-3883

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OBL0039 US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE A. EBACH
SIGNATURE:	/JAMIE A. EBACH/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=OBL0039_Executed_Oath_Assignment#page1.tif source=OBL0039_Executed_Oath_Assignment#page2.tif source=OBL0039_Executed_Oath_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505431147 REEL: 048902 FRAME: 0196

COMBINED OATH AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we

Cesar Vega-Morales Ferdynand Szlachetko

has(have) made the invention(s) described in patent application(s) entitled:

LEGUME-BASED FOOD PRODUCTS

Mars Docket Number OBL0039 US

Further identified as:

US Patent Application number. <u>15/406,383</u> Filing or 371(c) Date: <u>January 13, 2017</u>

And is a 371 of, and/or claims priority to/benefit of.

Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
62/278,261	January 13, 2016	US

I/WE HEREBY DECLARE THAT:

- I) THE ABOVE-IDENTIFIED APPLICATION(S) WAS/WERE MADE OR AUTHORIZED TO BE MADE BY ME/US,
- II) I/WE BELIEVE THAT I/WE AM/ARE THE ORIGINAL INVENTOR OR AN ORIGINAL JOINT INVENTOR OF A CLAIMED INVENTION(S) IN THE APPLICATION(S),
- III) HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT ANY WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENT MADE IN THIS DECLARATION IS PUNISHABLE UNDER 18 USC 1001 BY FINE OR IMPRISONMENT OF NOT MORE THAN FIVE (5) YEARS, OR BOTH.

WHEREAS, Mars, Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as "Mars"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., and having a principal office and place of business at 6885 Elm Street, McLean, Virginia, 22101-3883, U.S.A., desires to record a specific assignment to all rights, titles, and interests, which are assignable to the greatest extent permitted by laws, in and to the above-identified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefore in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto;

Now Therefore, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (US\$1.00) or equivalency in currencies other than U.S. Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration as well as awards and remunerations stipulated in separate agreements or policies under applicable law by each of us received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we jointly and severally have sold and

PATENT REEL: 048902 FRAME: 0197 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we has(have) executed this Assignment on the dates stated after my(our) respective signature(s).

Name	Signature	Date	Address & Citizenship
Cesar Vega-Morales	Tesan Vega	July 17 2017	c/o Mars Incorporated Oud-Beijerland Benjamin Franklinstraat 19 3261 LW Oud-Beijerland The Netherlands Citizenship MX

FOR INVENT	ORS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STA	ΓES ONLY:
	, whose nar	me appears above, signed this instrument in
our presence.	1	
Witnessed by:	Signature Annungia Vos	Date: 17 July 2017
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature Signature Herran Printed Name of Witness	Date: 17 July 2-17.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we has(have) executed this Assignment on the dates stated after my(our) respective signature(s).

Name	Signature	Date	Address & Citizenship
Ferdynand Szlachetko	Fordyning Silved'Cus	09 05. 2017	c/o Mars Incorporated Oud-Beijerland Benjamin Franklinstraat 19 3261 LW Oud-Beijerland The Netherlands Citizenship: Polish

				ı		One of the contract of	1011
FOR INVENT	ORS OUT	SIDE THE	E UNITED ST	ATES ONLY	' :	-	
Ferdynand Sz	zlachetko,	whose nai	me appears a	bove, signed	d this instrui	ment in our pres	ence.
Witnessed by	Signature		enan	Date: _	· · · · ·	2011	
Witnessed by:	Signature (24) a	Rancle ame of W		Date:	9-5-	-2011	